15.625MHZ TO 62.5MHZ, 1:4 LVCMOS/
LVTTL Zero Delay Clock Buffer
86004
DATASHEET
860049   REVISION B  7/10/15 1 ©2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 86004 is a high performance 1:4 LVCMOS/LVTTL Clock Buffer.
The 86004 has a fully integrated PLL and can be confi gured as

11 15.625MHZ TO 62.5MHZ, 1:4 LVCMOS/
LVTTL ZERO DELAY CLOCK BUFFER
TABLE 7. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
86004BGLF 86004BGL 16 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP Tube 0°C to 70°C
86004BGLFT 86004BGL 16 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an “LF” suffi x to the part number are the Pb-Free confi guration and are RoHS compliant.
15.625MHZ TO 62.5MHZ, 1:4 LVCMOS/
LVTTL ZERO DELAY CLOCK BUFFER
86004 DATA SHEET
12 REVISION  B   7/10/15
REVISION HISTORY SHEET
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
A T7
1
12
Pin Assignment - corrected package body dimensions from 4.
4mm x 3.0 mm x 0.92mm to 4.4mm x5.0 mm x 0.925mm.
Ordering Information Table - corrected marking from 86004BG from 86004BG.
Added lead-free marking.
3/31/06
B
4A